

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13259/2012

SYED RIZWAN AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED AHMED & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.
Petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service.

It is affirmed that respondent Nos.3 and 4 have refused to accept notice, whereas respondent No.5 could not be served, as he was not available at his address. Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent No.5.

If fresh steps are taken, issue notice.

Dasti notice has been served upon respondent No.6. Duly signed A.D. card has also been received. Service is complete on respondent No.6. No appearance for respondent No.6.

List again on 7.12.2012.

(N.J. JAMADAR)
REGISTRAR