

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13259/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2011 in MFA No.4128/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED RIZWAN AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED AHMED & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Naomi Chandra, Adv.  
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time  
to move an application for serving respondent no. 5 by substituted  
mode.

She says she will file the application within four weeks.

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioner to file appropriate application.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master