

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13259/2012

SYED RIZWAN AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Chahat Chawla, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M.D. Muhilan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 6 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that 'No Objection Certificate' has already been taken from the erstwhile counsel for respondent No.1. Registry to verify this fact and submit report.

The office report is silent qua the service on the remaining respondents. Registry to submit a complete report on the next date.

List again on 28.3.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
REGISTRAR