

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13259/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2011 in MFA No.4128/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYED RIZWAN AHMED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED AHMED & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Parties may also state as to what was the matter moved before this Court earlier in SLP(C) No. 26221 of 2009 dismissed on 26th October, 2009 arising out of the Judgment dated 5th August, 2009 passed in M.F.A. No. 4402 of 2009 by the Division Bench of High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master