

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13259/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/12/2011
in MFA No. 4128/2010(AA) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SYED RIZWAN AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED AHMED & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co. ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.S. Kannur, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i ,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 4th May, 2012 is vacated.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.08.08
17:38:39 IST
Reason:(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Usha Sharma)
COURT MASTER